

1020 any expenditure of funds for the various purposes included in this law must have prior approval of the Board of Public Works for the fiscal year 1974."

AMENDMENT NO. 2

[Department of Transportation

On page 143 of the printed bill under the heading "Department of Transportation" and in the line entitled "Secretary of Transportation", strike out the numerals "38,300" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "42,500.]]

AMENDMENT NO. 3

[Department of Health and Mental Hygiene

On page 145 of the printed bill under the heading "Department of Health and Mental Hygiene" and in the line entitled "Secretary of Health and Mental Hygiene," strike out the numerals "38,300" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "42,500".]]

AMENDMENT NO. 4

[Department of Employment and Social Services

On page 149 of the printed bill under the heading "Department of Employment and Social Services" and in the line entitled "Secretary, Department of Employment and Social Services." strike out the numerals "38,300" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "42,500" ]]

Respectfully submitted,

MARVIN MANDEL  
GOVERNOR

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 4 - FISCAL YEAR 1974

March 23, 1973

Mr. President, Mr. Speaker, Ladies and  
Gentlemen of the General Assembly:

Pursuant to the authority conferred on me by Article 3, Section 52, Subsection (5) of the Constitution of Maryland, and in accordance with the consent of the (State Senate) - (House of Delegates), duly granted, I hereby submit a further supplement to Senate Bill 332 and /or House Bill 338 in the form of an amendment to the original budget and additional proposal for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 1974.

The additional amendment and appropriation will affect the previously estimated General Fund Surplus as shown on the following summary statement.

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 4 GENERAL FUND BUDGET SUMMARY

Revised Estimated Surplus Available July 1, 1974 (as per Supplemental Budget No. 3).....	\$ 55,695
Add: Funds contingent upon legislative action on original budget (resulting from reduced appropriations of items therein).....	<u>1,400,000</u>
TOTAL.....	1,455,695
Deduct: Supplemental Budget No. 4.....	<u>1,404,200</u>